Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum

Can not Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum the

Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum turns out?

These are more suitable to take during pregnancy and while breastfeeding. If your doctor or midwife recommends bisacodyl, rather than lactulose or Fybogel, it's OK to use it while Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum breastfeeding. It does not seem to pass into breast milk and is very unlikely to affect your baby. As with any medicine, if you notice that your baby is not feeding as well as usual, or if you have any other concerns about your baby, talk to your health visitor, midwife or doctor as soon as possible.

For more information about how Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum can affect you and your baby during pregnancy, read this leaflet on the Best Use of Medicines in Pregnancy (BUMPS) website. There is not enough research to know if complementary medicines and herbal remedies are safe to take with bisacodyl.

They are not tested in the same way as other medicines. Menu Search the NHS website Search Menu Close menu Health A-Z Live Well Mental health Care and support Pregnancy NHS services Home Medicines A to Z Back to Medicines A to ZBisacodyl is a laxative.

Before trying bisacodyl, it's better to try other ways to help your constipation by:Young people aged 12 to 17 years can take bisacodyl tablets and use suppositories if a doctor or pharmacist says it's OK. Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you're taking any other medicines, including herbal medicines, vitamins or supplements.

Bisacodyl is known as a stimulant laxative. It relieves constipation by helping your bowel move so you can poo more easily. It also softens your poo. The suppositories can take 10 to 45 minutes, so it's best to stay close to a toilet. If you take bisacodyl for longer, your body can start to rely on it, rather than your bowels doing the work on their own.

It's best to only use bisacodyl occasionally and for a few days at a time. It can also cause an electrolyte (or salt) imbalance, where levels sodium, monilethrix and magnesium in your body get too high or too low. A severe electrolyte imbalance can cause serious health problems such as muscle spasm and twitching, and even Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum. Using bisacodyl for many weeks, even months, could also stop your bowel working properly on its own.

If you need to use laxatives every day roche 8800 longer than 5 days, talk to your doctor. Occasionally, you may need to take 2 different types of laxatives at the same time to get your bowels moving again.

Only take 2 laxatives together if your doctor or pharmacist tells you to, as this increases the risk of side effects. There are several types of laxative. They work in a different way from bisacodyl but Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum antidepressant good at treating constipation.

Bulk-forming laxatives, such as Fybogel and methylcellulose, increase Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum "bulk" or weight of poo, which in turn stimulates bowel movement. They Mesalamine Delayed-Release Tablets, Oral (Asacol HD)- FDA 2 or 3 days to work.

Osmotic laxatives, such as lactulose, draw water from Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum rest of the body into your bowel to soften your poo and make it easier Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum you to go to the toilet.

They take at least 2 days to work. Stimulant laxatives, like senna, stimulate the muscles that line your gut, helping them to move poo along your gut to your anus (bottom). Senna takes about 8 hours to work. There's no evidence to suggest that taking bisacodyl will reduce fertility in either men or women. Bisacodyl does not affect any type of contraception including the combined pill and emergency contraception.

But if you have severe diarrhoea for more than 24 hours, your contraceptive pills may not protect you from pregnancy. Look on the pill packet to find out what to do. Find out what to do if you're on the pill and have diarrhoea. Do not take bisacodyl at the same time as dairy products like milk, cheese or yoghurt. The small amount of milk in coffee and tea will not affect your bisacodyl tablets.

If you're constipated it's a good idea to stop eating pastries, cakes, puddings and cheese for a while, as foods high in fat can make constipation worse. It's quite common to have constipation after surgery. Using a laxative may help. If you have constipation after an operation, it's better to use lactulose because it is gentler than bisacodyl.

You can get it on prescription or buy it from pharmacies. You can often improve constipation without having to use laxatives. Before trying bisacodyl, or to stop your constipation coming back, it may help to: Page last reviewed: 14 June 2021 Next review due: 14 June 2024 Menu Search the NHS website Menu Close menu Home Health A-Z Live Well Mental health Care and support Pregnancy NHS services Home Medicines A to Z Back to Medicines A to Z Bisacodyl - Brand name: Dulcolax On this page About Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum Key facts Who can and cannot take bisacodyl How and Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum to take or use bisacodyl Side effects Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum to cope with side effects of bisacodyl Pregnancy and breastfeeding Cautions with other medicines Common questions about bisacodyl 1.

About bisacodyl Bisacodyl is a laxative. Before trying bisacodyl, it's better to try other ways to help your constipation by:having more fibre in your diet and drinking more waterexercisingOnly use bisacodyl if you have tried other types of laxatives first such as:bulk-forming laxatives like Fybogel (ispaghula husk) and methylcelluloseosmotic laxatives like lactulose and polyethylene glycolBisacodyl is known as a stimulant laxative. Bisacodyl tablets take 6 to 12 hours to work.

The suppositories take 10 to 45 minutes to work, so it's best to stay close to a toilet after you've used them. The most common side effects are feeling Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum (nausea), diarrhoea, stomach pain or cramps.

Only give bisacodyl to children and young people if a doctor or pharmacist recommends it. Do not Kadian (Morphine Sulfate Extended-Release)- Multum bisacodyl tablets or use bisacodyl suppositories every day for more than 5 days.

Bisacodyl can be used by most adults aged 18 years and over. Young people aged 12 to 17 years can take bisacodyl tablets and use suppositories if a doctor or pharmacist says it's OK. Important Only give bisacodyl to someone under the age of 18 if a doctor or pharmacist recommends it. Dosage for tabletsBisacodyl tablets you buy (self-treatment)The usual dose for adults and young people aged 12 years and over is 5mg to 10mg, taken once a day at bedtime. Important: Information for ages 12 to 17 Only give bisacodyl tablets that you buy to someone aged 12 to 17 years if a doctor or pharmacist recommends it.

Bisacodyl tablets prescribed by a doctorThe usual starting dose for adults, and children aged 4 years and over, is 5mg, taken once a day at bedtime. Do not take bisacodyl tablets at the same time as:dairy products like milk, cheese or yoghurtindigestion remedies (antacids)medicines to reduce stomach acid (like proton pump inhibitors such as omeprazole or pantoprazole)Leave a gap of 1 hour between taking any of these and taking your bisacodyl tablets.

How to use suppositoriesRead the instructions in the leaflet inside the package.

Further...

Comments:

07.06.2019 in 08:34 Станислав:
Очень познавательно. Спасибо.

09.06.2019 in 01:13 sektwallqua:
Блог просто отличный, буду рекомендовать всем знакомым!

13.06.2019 in 15:21 Варфоломей:
Не уделите мне минутку?